

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Senior Manager

Name of Work : Setting up of stalls for India International Leather Fair-2023,2024 & other events at Chennai.(2 years)
civil work as erecting of flag poles, buntings, brandings and providing water and compressed Air Lines etc. (on hire basis for fair period)

Sub-Head : Misc.

Contract No: 178-ITPO/ROC/C-E/2022-23/111 dated: - 22.12.2022

Bidder Name :	
---------------	--

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NOTE:-

- 1.The rates should be quoted exclusive of GST as applicable
2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment.
3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	Hire charge for erecting of flag poles duly painted i/c making holes on ground & putting up coloured flags/digital printed flags of required size, including making the arrangement for up & down the country flags in the morning and evening respectively and making good the holes or tied with existing railing etc. complete, as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Note: - no extra payment will be made for digital or any type of printing matter, (For fair period).	275	Each	405.00	111375.00	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only
2	Supplying and fixing of sign board with sun board of required size & thickness including cut out in any shape or size, writing work with vinyl self sticking letters as temporary structure, No Smoking etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.(On hire basis) a) Sun board 3 mm thick	550	Sqft	81.00	44550.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
2.1	b) Sun board 5 mm thick	200	Sqft	101.25	20250.00	INR Twenty Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
3	Fixing of bunting on existing brackets and pipe inside CTC hall (Labour rate only, bunting to be paid separately in item 10) including G I pipe at top and bottom level to hold the bunting. (on hire basis)	360	Each	101.25	36450.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
4	Hire charges for supply & placing of C.P. coated self standing signage of 5'-0" ht. as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	90	Each	337.50	30375.00	INR Thirty Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only

5	Labour charges for hanging of buntings of size 5m x 1 m and 1.50 m x 0.60 m on existing street light poles, pipe of 2.15 m length, & on small light polls, and 25x3mm M.S. flat clamps/ on existing brackets including nuts and bolts etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Bunting to be paid separately).	200	Each	101.25	20250.00	INR Twenty Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
6	Providing external water /compressed air pipe line complete with necessary fitting along with two gun metal full way valves for each compressed air connections & in main line wherever required i/c cutting road/wall and making good the same ((on hire basis). a) 20 mm/15mm nominal bore G.I. pipe	770	metre	91.13	70166.00	INR Seventy Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Six Only
6.1	b) 32 mm/40mm nominal bore G.I. pipe	1560	metre	193.50	301860.00	INR Three Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Only
6.2	c) 20mm reinforced PVC pipe	700	metre	91.13	63788.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
7	Hire Charges for compressed air connection/water connection throughout line to stall with necessary fitting arrangement as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25	Each	562.50	14063.00	INR Fourteen Thousand & Sixty Three Only
8	Supplying and fabricating of digital screen printed bunting made of Blackout flex (10-1302-180 DPI 4Pass) having desire art works in four colours, with top and bottom fold of sufficient margin to insert pipe of 50 mm dia i/c stitching etc complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge(on hire basis) for measurement net stitched width & height will be taken.	21750	Sqft	36.45	792788.00	INR Seven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
9	Hire charges for providing the water dispensers with hot and cold water provision i/c supply of Kinley or eq. drinking water, bubble top, paper cups and big size dust bins (16-20 liters capacity), maintaining the system with refilling water (for fair period) etc. complete and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	65	Esch	6075.00	394875.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five Only
10	Half brick masonry 15 Cm high with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 75 in foundations and plinth in:	15	metre	67.50	1013.00	INR One Thousand & Thirteen Only
11	Supplying compressed air (moisture free) with one or more 40 kw screw down compressor air receiver, air filter as may be required & maintaining the supply of compressed air at 6 bar pressure during the leather fair i/c to & fro transportation loading & unloading by crane etc. complete with the following .(electric power & the space for placing & running the machine are to be provided by ITPO free of cost) a) 6 bar pressure at source & up to 160 cubic foot of air.	2	Each job	151875.00	303750.00	INR Three Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
11.1	b) For additional 160 cubic foot at 6 bar pressure at source.	2	Each job	78750	157500.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only

12	Providing & fixing flex hoardings/gates made of M.S tube frame of section 25x25 mm & of required shape & size covered with digital printed Blackout flex (10-1302-180 DPI 4 Pass) having desired art work in four colours, shade, and text as approved by Engineer-in-charge indicating the name of exhibitions as India International Leather Fair etc. for all heights and erecting of hoarding/main-entrance gate/hall entrance gate should be strong enough to sustain the high speed wind pressure etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (On hire basis). Note: - Actual area to be measured for payment.	30700	Sqft	47.25	1450575.00	INR Fourteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures					3813628.00	INR Thirty Eight Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					